Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter Value Units
Io Output Current 3.5 A
Vin Input Voltage +7.0 V
Vout Output Voltage Range +4.1 to +5 V
PTOT Power Dissipation TC=25 o C 19 W
RTHJC Thermal Resistance, Junction to Case (MO-078AA) 6.5 °C/W
RTHJC Thermal Resistance, Junction to Case (8-lead flatpack) 6.5 °C/W

www.irf.com 5
OM8505SC, OM8505SF
       Part Number Nomenclature
OM  8505            X        X              X
Omnirel             Device        S=Isolated     Package     Screening
    N=Non-Isolated
TEST/INSPECTION SCREENING LEVEL MIL-STD-883
Class H Method
Pre Seal Burn-In Optional 1030
Nondestructive Bond Pull N/A 2023
Internal Visual 100% 2017
Temperature Cycle 100% 1010
Constant Acceleration 100% 2001
Mechanical Shock 100% 2002
PIND N/A 2020
Pre Burn-In Electrical Optional
Burn-In 100% 1015
Final Electrical 100%
Seal 100% 1014
Radiographic N/A 2012
External Visual 100% 2009
MIL-PRF-38534 Screening Requirements
 Part Number Package Description Screening
OM8505SCP MO-078AA 5 - Lead 100% Final Electrical
OM8505SCH MO-078AA 5 - Lead Class H per MIL-PRF-38534
OM8505SFP 8 -Lead Flat Pack 100% Final Electrical
OM8505SFH 8 -Lead Flat Pack Class H per MIL-PRF-38534
WORLD HEADQUARTERS: 233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245, Tel: (310) 2527105
IR LEOMINSTER: 205 Crawford St., Leominster, Massachusetts 01453, Tel: (978) 5345776
       Data and specifications subject to change without notice.         8/2002